

L  
SLP(C)No. 2467 OF 2004

ITEM No.42

Court No.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2467/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2003 in LPA 729/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PATEL KANTILAL JETHABHAI (D) BY LRS.&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PATEL MANILAL BHIKHABHAI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer  
for interim relief)

Date : 20/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue limited notice to the respondents as to why the order of the High Court insofar as the High Court has declined the petitioners' permission to withdraw the appeal before the High Court and with liberty to pursue their remedy before the Deputy Collector, as was prayed for in the application seeking withdrawal of appeal before the High Court, be not set aside.

Learned counsel submits that the cost has already been deposited.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master